



## PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED

**REGD. OFFICE:** SAIMAN HOUSE, J. A. RAUL STREET,  
OFF SAYANI ROAD, PRABHADEVI, MUMBAI - 400 025, INDIA.  
TEL: +91-22-24376281 FAX: +91-22-24370687  
E-MAIL : mumbai@pwil.net  
WEB: www.precisionwires.com  
**CIN: L31300MH1989PLC054356**  
**WORKS:** PLOT NO. 125/2, AMLI HANUMAN (66 KVA) ROAD,  
SILVASSA - 396 230, U.T OF D.N.H., INDIA.  
TEL: +91-260-2642614 FAX: +91-260-264235

**Date: 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2023**

<b>BSE Limited (BSE)</b> Corporate Relationship Department, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 <b>Company Code : 523539</b>	The Manager, Listing Department <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)</b> 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. <b>Symbol :PRECWIRE</b>
---	--

**Dear Sir/Madam,**

**Sub:** Submission of Newspaper Notice published in connection with Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022

This is to inform that the Company has published Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 in Newspaper as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. Please find enclosed soft copies of newspaper Publication, published in below mentioned newspapers on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2023:

1. Free Press Journal
2. Navshakti,

The Un-Audited Financial Results approved at the Meeting of the Board of Director held on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

This is for your kind information and records.

Kindly acknowledge and oblige

Thanking you.

Sincerely,

**For Precision Wires India Limited**

Deepika  
Rohit  
Pandey

Digitally signed by  
Deepika Rohit  
Pandey  
Date: 2023.02.11  
17:43:48 +05'30'

**Deepika Pandey**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance**

**Encl: As Above**



**FIBERWEB (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Registered Office: Airport Road, Kadaiya, Nani Daman, (U.T.) - 396210.  
Website: www.fiberwebindia.com, E-mail ID: fiberweb@fiberwebindia.com, Tel Ph. No: 0260-2221458, Fax No.: 0260-2220758  
CIN NO. : L25209D1985PLC004694

Reviewed Financial Results for the 3rd Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31/12/2022 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended		
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022		
1 Total Income from operations (Including Other Income)	1925.74	2580.71	2416.15	6251.48	7390.89	9642.65	1925.74	2580.71	2416.15	6251.48	7390.89	9642.65
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	219.65	221.23	446.16	670.46	1358.48	1380.31	219.65	221.23	446.16	670.46	1358.48	1380.31
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	219.65	221.23	446.16	670.46	1358.48	1380.31	219.65	221.23	446.16	670.46	1358.48	1380.31
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	151.12	163.71	330.16	484.71	1007.48	1133.50	151.12	163.71	330.16	484.71	1007.48	1133.50
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax), and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	151.12	163.71	330.16	484.71	1007.48	1133.50	151.12	163.71	330.16	484.71	1007.48	1133.50
6 Equity Share Capital	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	12558.28	-	-	-	-	-	14235.35
8 Earnings per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.52	0.57	1.15	1.68	3.50	3.94	0.52	0.57	1.15	1.68	3.50	3.94
(a) Basic	0.52	0.57	1.15	1.68	3.50	3.94	0.52	0.57	1.15	1.68	3.50	3.94
(b) Diluted	0.52	0.57	1.15	1.68	3.50	3.94	0.52	0.57	1.15	1.68	3.50	3.94

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022, filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.fiberwebindia.com).  
2. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th February, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director  
**FIBERWEB (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Pravin V. Sheth  
Director  
DIN: 00138797

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 10.02.2023

**ASHOKA BUILDCON LIMITED**  
CIN:L45200MH1993PLC071970  
Regd. Office: S. No. 861, Ashoka House, Ashoka Marg, Vadala, Nasik - 422 011  
Phone No: 0253-6633705, Fax: +0253 2236704, Email: investors@ashokabuildcon.com, Website: www.ashokabuildcon.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	195,624.81	180,768.67	144,048.54	594,580.22
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional / extraordinary items)	15,229.33	10,389.53	42,129.78	93,220.95
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional/extraordinary items)	13,837.26	6,566.47	38,916.04	77,140.60
Net profit / (loss) for the period attributable to shareholders of the company	13,610.07	6,366.20	39,247.44	77,856.10
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax))	13,857.82	6,619.00	38,912.56	77,271.02
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs.5/- each)	14,036.16	14,036.16	14,036.16	14,036.16
Other Equity	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (face value of Rs.5/- each)	4.85	2.27	13.98	27.73
Diluted (RS)	4.85	2.27	13.98	27.73

**KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	155,951.28	128,026.01	110,370.79	459,145.66
Profit before tax	8,889.40	8,732.73	(66,142.83)	(22,359.07)
Profit after tax	6,672.23	6,546.00	(69,355.44)	(30,864.82)

Note:  
1. The standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on February 10, 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.ashokabuildcon.com under Investor Information section and on the websites of the stock exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For & on behalf of Board of Director of Ashoka Buildcon Limited  
Sd/-  
(Satish D. Parakh)  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00112324

Place: Nashik  
Date: February 10, 2023

**Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited**  
CIN : L24200MH1989PLC051018  
Regd. Office and Corporate Office: Sun Magnetica, 5th Floor, LIC Service Road, Louiswadi, Thane - 400604, Maharashtra, India. Tel No : 91-22-41703220 Fax No : +91-22-25835159  
Website: www.advancedenzymes.com, Email Id : sanjay@advancedenzymes.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**  
(₹ in million except the Earnings per share)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2022	Sept 30, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,421.12	1,386.93	1,335.58	4,019.27	3,976.49	5,293.83	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	404.53	341.37	411.23	982.86	1,371.10	1,710.58	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	404.53	341.37	411.23	982.86	1,371.10	1,710.58	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	279.10	262.61	285.55	717.51	985.44	1,237.99	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	430.36	457.30	280.70	1,294.67	1,031.89	1,403.19	
Equity Share Capital	223.64	223.64	223.58	223.64	223.58	223.60	
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the last audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	10,662.33	
Earnings Per Share of ₹ 2 each (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	2.63	2.34	2.46	6.57	8.51	10.70	
Basic	2.63	2.34	2.45	6.57	8.50	10.68	
Diluted	2.63	2.34	2.45	6.57	8.50	10.68	

Note:  
(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited financial results of Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited (the "Company" or the "Holding Company") and the financial results of the subsidiary companies, Advanced Bio-Agro Tech Limited (India), Advanced Enzytech Solutions Limited (India), JC Biotech Private Limited (India), Scitech Specialities Private Limited (India), Advanced Enzymes USA, Inc. (U.S.A.), Cal India Foods International (U.S.A.), Advanced Supplementary Technologies Corporation (U.S.A.), Enzyme Innovation, Inc. (U.S.A.), Dynamic Enzymes, Inc. (U.S.A.), Advanced Enzymes (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd. (Malaysia), Advanced Enzymes Europe B.V. (Netherlands) and Evoox Technologies GmbH (Germany). The Holding Company and its subsidiary companies constitute the "Group".  
(ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange's website: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website: www.advancedenzymes.com.  
(iii) On 3 January 2023, the Company has acquired additional stake of 4.83% in its subsidiary, JC Biotech Private Limited for a consideration of Rs 68.00 million. Post this additional acquisition the Company holds 89.83% stake in JC Biotech Private Limited.  
(iv) On 3 January 2023, the Company completed the acquisition of 50% of the paid up equity share capital in Saiganesh Enzytech Solutions Private Limited ("SESP") for a total consideration of Rs 59.97 million. SESPL is primarily engaged into extracting Latex from papaya, purifying and providing finish papain enzyme in liquid form (agriculture extraction of Papain enzyme).  
(v) The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11 February 2023.  
(vi) The key standalone financial information are as under: (₹ in million)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2022	Sept 30, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	796.82	771.77	643.87	2,289.69	2,020.50	2,727.98	
Profit before tax	223.11	184.13	117.75	510.00	541.06	720.72	
Profit after tax	166.36	136.16	87.70	380.30	401.59	545.11	

By Order of the Board  
For **Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited**  
M. M. Kabra  
Wholtime Director  
DIN : 00148294

Place: Nashik  
Date: 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

**NOTICE**  
"I MRS. SHAHZADI PARVEEN W/O HUSSAIN AZIM SIDDIQUI, presently residing at Mumbai, I had disowned my daughter MRS. MAHWISH SAYED MOHAMMED ADIL SAYED, who is my daughter. I had disowned MRS. MAHWISH SAYED MOHAMMED ADIL SAYED from my property and from my family and I have no concerned about her and she can live her own life and let me live my life peacefully. Me or my family members will not interfere in her life and she should not interfere in our life"  
MRS. SHAHZADI PARVEEN W/O HUSSAIN AZIM SIDDIQUI  
Sd/-  
(Adv. Afroz Siddiqui)  
Date : 13.02.2023 Place : Mumbai

**PRIME PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**  
Regd. Off.: 501, Soni House, Plot No. 34, Gulmohar Road No. 1, Juhu Scheme, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai 400 049.  
Tel.: 26242144 • Email : ppdcl.chairman@gmail.com • Website : www.ppdcl.com CIN : L67120MH1992PLC070121

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended		
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022		
Total Income from Operations (Net)	24.58	21.82	3.36	69.81	(117.04)	(81.44)	16.97	17.37	3.36	54.53	(117.04)	(81.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax	(53.59)	(57.63)	(90.01)	(170.84)	(405.47)	(457.17)	(57.68)	(72.30)	(97.40)	(196.73)	(422.53)	(487.08)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after extraordinary items)	(53.59)	(57.63)	(90.01)	(170.84)	(405.47)	(457.17)	(57.68)	(72.30)	(97.40)	(196.73)	(422.53)	(487.08)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(53.59)	(57.63)	(90.01)	(170.84)	(404.02)	(447.67)	(57.68)	(72.30)	(97.40)	(196.73)	(421.08)	(477.58)
Equity Share Capital	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55
Reserve (Excluding Revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	6,029.02	6,243.51	6,199.87	-	-	-	5,447.42	5,700.65	5,644.15
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 5/-each):	(0.32)	(0.34)	(0.53)	(1.01)	(2.38)	(2.64)	(0.34)	(0.43)	(0.57)	(1.16)	(2.48)	(2.81)
(a) Basic	(0.32)	(0.34)	(0.53)	(1.01)	(2.38)	(2.64)	(0.34)	(0.43)	(0.57)	(1.16)	(2.48)	(2.81)
(b) Diluted	(0.32)	(0.34)	(0.53)	(1.01)	(2.38)	(2.64)	(0.34)	(0.43)	(0.57)	(1.16)	(2.48)	(2.81)

Note:  
1) The UnAudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2022 in respect of Prime Property Development Corporation Limited (The Company) have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Saturday, the 11th day of February, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review.  
2) The Consolidated financial result includes the financial results of the wholly owned subsidiary, Sea King-club Pvt. Ltd.  
3) a) Provision for Current Taxation for the quarter/nine month ended 31st December, 2022 has not been provided & will be accounted on annual audited account  
b) Deferred tax liability / asset for the quarter/nine month ended 31st December, 2022 has not been provided & will be accounted on Annual Audited Accounts, in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard - 12 on "Income Taxes".  
c) Provision for gratuity will be provided and accounted on annual audited accounts in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard - 19.  
4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly / Nine month ended Financial Standalone and Consolidated Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.ppdcl.com

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 11/02/2023

For Prime Property Development Corporation Ltd  
P. L. Soni  
Chairman  
(DIN: 0006463)

**MILAN PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED**  
CIN : L31300MH1989PLC054356  
Regd. Office: Sainan House, J.A. Raul Street, Off Sayani Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025, INDIA. TEL : +91-22-24376281  
FAX: +91-22-24370687, E-MAIL: mumbai@pwwil.net, WEB: www.precisionwires.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2022**  
(₹ in Lakhs except Per Share Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		Dec 31, 2022	Sept 30, 2022	Dec 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	70,366.72	72,602.21	70,528.95	2,69,004.55	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,101.39	1,963.40	2,439.47	8,423.69	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,101.39	1,963.40	2,439.47	8,423.69	
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,513.52	1,466.14	1,816.03	6,301.08	
5 Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	1,513.52	1,466.14	1,816.03	6,270.73	
6 Equity Share Capital	** 1734.54	1,156.36	1,156.36	1,156.36	
7 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	35,331.82	
8 Earning per Share (before Extraordinary Items) of ₹ 1/- each (quarterly not annualised)	0.87	1.27	1.57	5.45	
9 Earning per Share (after Extraordinary Items) of ₹ 1/- each (quarterly not annualised)	0.87	1.27	1.57	5.45	

Note:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Exchanges website, of www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.precisionwires.com  
2 \*\* On 29<sup>th</sup> December, 2022, the Company has allotted 5,78,115 Bonus Shares of the F.V. of ₹ 1/-, after receipt of Trading Approval from Stock Exchanges.  
3 The Board has declared 2<sup>nd</sup> Interim Dividend for FY 2022-23 @ ₹ 0.30 (30%) per equity share of ₹ 1/- each fully paid up (Post Bonus). The Record date fixed for the purpose of determining the entitlement of members for the 2<sup>nd</sup> Interim Dividend is 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2023, and said 2<sup>nd</sup> Interim dividend will be paid on or before 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2023 to those members entitled thereto. Earlier, the Board of Directors of the Company has declared and paid 1<sup>st</sup> Interim Dividend of ₹ 0.30 (30%) per Share on Face Value of ₹ 1/- per fully paid up Equity Share (Pre-Bonus).  
4 The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

By order of the Board  
Milan M. Mehta  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00003624

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

**MUKESH BABU FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.**  
CIN : L65920MH1985PLC035504  
111, Maker Chambers III, 223, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. • Tel : 022 - 22834462 / 22844015  
Email: secretarial@mukeshbabu.com • Website : www.mbfsl.com

**Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31-12-2022**  
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2021	31/12/2021	31/03/2022	31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2021	31/12/2021	31/03/2022		
1 Income from Operations & other Income	409.14	334.76	491.31	990.85	1,679.48	2,141.34	430.15	376.45	512.78	1,069.70	1,756.46	2,231.41	
2 Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	320.08	258.46	104.47	753.31	387.59	264.50	317.67	264.61	99.31	740.46	399.55	233.62	
3 Net Profit before tax but after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	320.08	258.46	104.47	753.31	387.59	264.50	317.67	264.61	99.31	740.46	399.55	233.62	
4 Net Profit after tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	243.43	183.86	76.35	562.82	291.53	209.90	240.78	189.72	70.98	549.25	302.68	177.94	
5 Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	528.71	1,3											